FORM PTO-1595	II.d. DED. DOW (EVEN OR SELECTION)
$\begin{bmatrix} \frac{1}{1-31-92} & \frac{1}{1-3} & \frac{1}{1-3} \end{bmatrix}$ 01-05-2001	VER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
PCT/EP99/00:37 7	6961521/501
To the Honorable Commissioner c 101572124	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: Shyam Sunder Chatterjee Clemens Erdelmeier	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: Dr. Willmar Schwabe GmbH & Co.
Klaus Klessing Dieter Marme Christoph Schächtele	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger     Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address Willmar-Schwabe-Strasse 4 76227 Karlsruhe, Germany
Execution Date: August 1, 2000	City: State: ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
 09/622,151	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Goldstein, Esq.	numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: FROST & JACOBS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2500 PNC CENTER	
201 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit Account Number
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	and correct and any attached conv is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	10 Ay 2000
Steven J. Goldstein 28,079	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	
18/2000 MTHAI1 00000124 STEVEN J.G.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
CC-860476.01 40.00 0P	

I hereby certify that a copy of this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to The Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.S. 20231 this day of August, 2000.

Rachel Woods

PATENT

**REEL: 011385 FRAME: 0797** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Shyam Sunder CHATTERJEE, Clemens ERDELMEIER, Klaus KLESSING, Dieter MARME and Christoph SCHÄCHTELE, Stettiner Strasse 1, 76139 Karlsruhe, Germany; Glogauer Strasse 32, 76139 Karlsruhe, Germany; Rheingoldstrasse 3, 76275 Ettlingen, Germany; Kaschnitzweg 25, 79104 Freiburg, Germany and Darriwald 16, 79108 Freiburg, Germany, respectively, have made new and useful improvements in

Stable Hyperforin Salts, Methods of Manufacturing them, and their Use for the Treatment of Alzheimer's disease

WHEREAS, Dr. Willmar Schwabe GmbH & Co., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its place of business at Willmar-Schwabe-Strasse 4, 76227 Karlsruhe, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said, Shyan Sunder CHATTERJEE, Clemens ERDELMEIER, Klaus KLESSING, Dieter MARME and Christoph SCHÄCHTELE do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Dr. Willmar Schwabe GmbH & Co., its successors or assigns; the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the 31st day of July , 2000; the 31st day of July \_\_\_\_\_, 2000; the 28th day of July , 2000; the 1st day of August , 2000 and the 28th day of July , 2000, respectively, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Dr. Willmar Schwabe GmbH & Co., its successors or assigns; and We further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other

> PATENT REEL: 011385 FRAME: 0798

acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Dr. Willmar Schwabe GmbH & Co., its successors or assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Dr. Willmar Schwabe GmbH & Co., its successors or assigns.

Christoph SCHÄCHTELE

Witnessed:

Hermann Jaggy Hermann Jaggy

Peggy Hilß Peggy Hilß

**RECORDED: 12/18/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011385 FRAME: 0799